Lender's address is 18400 Von Karman, Suite 1000. Irvine, CA 92612

Lender is the beneficiary under this Security Instrument. 
(D) "Trustee" is SECURITY UNION

(E) "Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated March 30, 2006
The Note states that Borrower owes Lender FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED AND 00/100 
(U.S. $424,800.00 
Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than 05/01/2036 .
(F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the 
Property."
(G) ’T^oan" means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, any prepayment charges and late charges